

November 15, 2023

The Manager The Manager

Listing Department Listing Department

BSE Limited The National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Tower, Exchange Plaza, 5 Floor, Plot C/1, G Block

Dalal Street Bandra – Kurla Complex, Bandra(E),

Mumbai 400 001 Mumbai 400 051

BSE Scrip Code: 532395 NSE Symbol: AXISCADES

Dear Sir,

<u>Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u>
<u>Regulations, 2015 - Change in Statutory Auditors of Material Subsidiary of the Company</u>

We would like to intimate the Stock Exchanges that, following the completion of acquisition of Mistral Solutions Pvt. Ltd., Material Subsidiary, in December 2022, which was being audited by B S R & Associates LLP (FRN: 116231W/W-100024), the Board of Directors of Mistral Solutions Pvt. Ltd. have appointed S.R. Batliboi & Associates LLP (FRN: 101049W/ E300004), Chartered Accountants, as the Statutory Auditors of the Company, subject to the approval of the shareholders of the Company. As a result, S.R. Batliboi & Associates LLP (FRN: 101049W/ E300004), Chartered Accountants, will be their Statutory Auditors from the financial year 2023-24.

The change in Statutory Auditors is to ensure alignment of Statutory Auditors on a Groupwide basis as S.R. Batliboi & Associates LLP, serve as the Statutory Auditors of AXISCADES Technologies Ltd and several other material subsidiaries.

Accordingly, B S R & Associates LLP (FRN: 116231W/W-100024), Chartered Accountants, have tendered their resignation, effective immediately, vide their letter of resignation, dated 14th November, 2023.

We request you to take the above information on record.

Yours faithfully,

For AXISCADES Technologies Limited

Sonal Dudani

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

AXISCADES Technologies Limited

(Formerly AXISCADES Engineering Technologies Limited)
CIN No.: L72200KA1990PLC084435

Reg. Office: Block C, Second Floor, Kirloskar Business Park, Bengaluru - 60024, Karnataka, INDIA Ph: +91 80 4193 9000 | Fax: +91 80 4193 9099 | Email: info@axiscades.com | www.axiscades.com